
http://www.camtranbus.com/ Cambria County Transit Authority, dba: CamTran

502 Maple Ave 2020 Annual Agency Profile Ms. Rose Lucey-Noll

Johnstown, Pa 15901-1437 814-535-5526

General Information Financial Information Performance Measure Targets - 2021
Urbanized Area Statistics - 2010 Census Service Consumption Database Information Sources of Operating Funds Expended Operating Funding Sources Performance Measure - Asset Type - Target % not in State of Good Repair

Johnstown, PA 4,030,734 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT) NTDID: 30012 Fares and Directly Generated $1,746,346 16.2% Facility - Administrative  / Maintenance Facilities - 0%

39 Square Miles 1,085,950 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) Reporter Type: Full Reporter Local Funds $890,217 8.3% Facility - Passenger / Parking Facilities - 0%

69,014 Population 3,821 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips Asset Type: Tier I (Rail) State Funds $7,089,871 65.9%

400 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZAs 2,012 Average Saturday Unlinked Trips Sponsor NTDID: Federal Assistance $1,029,594 9.6%

Other UZAs Served 956 Average Sunday Unlinked Trips

0 Pennsylvania Non-UZA Total Operating Funds Expended $10,756,028 100.0%

Assets

Service Area Statistics Service Supplied Revenue Vehicles 86                           Sources of Capital Funds Expended
688 Square Miles 1,381,914 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM) Service Vehicles 13                           Fares and Directly Generated $16,391 0.7%

130,192 Population 99,721 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH) Facilities 7                             Local Funds $34,385 1.5%

52 Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service (VOMS) Track Miles 0.68                        State Funds $700,303 30.5%

91 Vehicles Available for Maximum Service (VAMS) Lane Miles -                          Federal Assistance $1,541,653 67.2%

Capital Funding Sources

Modal Characteristics Total Capital Funds Expended $2,292,732 100.0%

Modal Overview Summary of Operating Expenses (OE)

Mode

Directly

Operated

Purchased 

Transportation

Revenue 

Vehicles

Systems and 

Guideways

Facilities and 

Stations Other Total Labor $7,870,980 73.9%

Demand Response 18                            -                               $701,283 $12,135 $7,600 $13,128 $734,146 Materials and Supplies $1,030,340 9.7%

Inclined Plane 2                              -                               $0 $204,585 $59,148 $0 $263,733 Purchased Transportation $0 0.0%

Bus 32                            -                               $1,167,304 $62,903 $61,021 $3,625 $1,294,853 Other Operating Expenses $1,754,698 16.5%

Total 52                            -                               $1,868,587 $279,623 $127,769 $16,753 $2,292,732 Total Operating Expenses $10,656,018 100.0%

Reconciling OE Cash Expenditures $100,010

Purchased Transportation

(Reported Separately) $0

Fare Revenues: 16.2% Local Funds: 8.3% State Funds: 65.9% Federal Assistance: 9.6% Fare Revenues: .7% Local Funds: 1.5% State Funds: 30.5% Federal Assistance: 67.2% 

Operation Characteristics

Mode

Operating 

Expenses Fare Revenues

Uses of

Capital Funds

Annual 

Passenger Miles

Annual Vehicle

Revenue Miles

Annual Vehicle 

Revenue Hours

Demand Response $1,700,303 $891,428 $734,146 513,082 51,492 336,967 20,043 0.0 38 18 111.1% 4.2

Inclined Plane $668,090 $81,221 $263,733 6,942 40,835 1,832 722 0.0 2 2 0.0% 36.0

Bus $8,287,625 $661,133 $1,294,853 3,510,710 993,623 1,043,115 78,956 0.0 51 32 59.4% 7.2

Total $10,656,018 $1,633,782 $2,292,732 4,030,734 1,085,950 1,381,914 99,721 0.0 91 52 42.9%

Performance Measures

Mode Mode

Demand Response $5.05 $84.83 Demand Response $3.31 $33.02 0.2 2.6

Inclined Plane $364.68 $925.33 Inclined Plane $96.24 $16.36 22.3 56.6

Bus $7.95 $104.97 Bus $2.36 $8.34 1.0 12.6

Total $7.71 $106.86 Total $2.64 $9.81 0.8 10.9

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 Bus

OE/VRM $6.95 $6.86 # $7.01 # $7.50 # $7.58 # $7.95 Demand Response 2006: 6.95 2007: 6.86 2008: 7.11 2009: 7.01 2010: 7.04 2011: 7.5 2012: 7.51 2013: 7.58 2014: 7.8 2015: 7.95

OE/PMT $1.46 $1.43 # $1.65 # $1.85 # $2.25 # $2.36 2006: 1.46 2007: 1.43 2008: 1.52 2009: 1.65 2010: 1.68 2011: 1.85 2012: 2.2 2013: 2.25 2014: 2.14 2015: 2.36

UPT/VRM 1.15 1.16 # 1.10 # 1.06 # 0.99 # 0.95 2006: 1.15 2007: 1.16 2008: 1.12 2009: 1.1 2010: 1.09 2011: 1.06 2012: 1.01 2013: .99 2014: 1.05 2015: .95

OE/VRM $4.70 $4.80 # $4.95 # $4.64 # $4.69 # $5.05 2006: 4.7 2007: 4.8 2008: 5.52 2009: 4.95 2010: 4.18 2011: 4.64 2012: 4.73 2013: 4.69 2014: 4.67 2015: 5.05

OE/PMT $1.52 $1.73 # $2.03 # $2.01 # $2.41 # $3.31 2006: 1.52 2007: 1.73 2008: 2.03 2009: 2.03 2010: 2.16 2011: 2.01 2012: 2.16 2013: 2.41 2014: 2.85 2015: 3.31

UPT/VRM 0.23 0.20 # 0.19 # 0.18 # 0.17 # 0.15 2006: .23 2007: .2 2008: .23 2009: .19 2010: .15 2011: .18 2012: .17 2013: .17 2014: .16 2015: .15

Notes:

ªDemand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.

Average Fleet 

Age in Yearsª

Annual

Unlinked Trips

Percent

Spare Vehicles

Vehicles Operated

in Maximum Service Uses of Capital Funds

Fixed Guideway

Directional

Route Miles

Vehicles Available 

for Maximum 

Service

Vehicles Operated in 

Maximum Service

Service Efficiency Service Effectiveness
Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Operating Expenses per Passenger 

Mile

Operating Expenses per 

Unlinked Passenger Trip

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

16.2%

8.3%

65.9%

9.6%

0.7%

1.5%

30.5%

67.2%

$0.00

$2.00

$4.00

$6.00

$8.00

$10.00

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Bus

$0.00

$0.50

$1.00

$1.50

$2.00

$2.50

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

Operating Expense per Passenger Mile: 
Bus

0.00

0.50

1.00

1.50

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Bus

$0.00

$2.00

$4.00

$6.00

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Demand Response

$0.00

$1.00

$2.00

$3.00

$4.00

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

Operating Expense per Passenger Mile: 
Demand Response

0.00

0.05

0.10

0.15

0.20

0.25

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Demand Response

http://www.camtranbus.com/

