http://www.camtranbus.com/ 502 Maple Ave Johnstown, Pa 15901-1437

Performance Measure Targets - 2021

Performance Measure - Asset Type - Target % not in State of Good Repair Facility - Administrative / Maintenance Facilities - 0% Facility - Passenger / Parking Facilities - 0%

			General Infor	mation						Financial I	nformatio		
Johnstown, PA 4,030,734 39 Square Miles 1,085,950 69,014 Population 3,821		4,030,734 A	e Consumption 34 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT)			NTDID:		Sources of Operating Fu Fares and Directly Generated		\$1,746,346	16.2%	Operating Fur	nding Sourc
		1,085,950 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) 3,821 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips 2,012 Average Saturday Unlinked Trips				Reporter Type: Full Reporter Asset Type: Tier I (Rail) Sponsor NTDID:			Local Funds State Funds	\$890,217 \$7,089,871	8.3% 65.9%		
								Federal Assistance	\$1,029,594	9.6%		9.6%	
Other UZAs Served			verage Sunday Un							\$1,020,001	0.070		
Pennsylvania Non-UZA		000 1	rolugo ounuu, on					Total Op	erating Funds Expended	\$10,756,028	100.0%	4	16.2%
						Assets			· ·			65.9%	
Service Area Statistics Servi		Service S	ce Supplied			Revenue Vehicles 86		Sources of Capital Funds Expended				8.3%	
688 Square Miles 130,192 Population		1,381,914 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM)				Service Vehicles 13		Fares and	d Directly Generated	\$16,391	0.7%		
		99,721 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH)				acilities	7		Local Funds	\$34,385	1.5%		
		52 Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service (VOMS) 91 Vehicles Available for Maximum Service (VAMS)				Frack Miles	0.68		State Funds	\$700,303	30.5%		
		91 V	ehicles Available f	or Maximum Service	(VAMS) L	ane Miles	-		Federal Assistance	\$1,541,653	67.2%	Capital Fundir	
			Modal Charac	teriotico						AC 222 722	100.0%	Capital Fundi	ng Sources
	Validada O	and a d	wodar Charac	teristics				lotal	Capital Funds Expended	\$2,292,732	100.070		
odal Overview	Vehicles Operated				Uses of Capital Funds				Summary of Operating Expenses (OE)				0.1
	in Maximum Service Directly Purchased				Facilities and			Summary of Operatin		ing Expenses (OE)			1.
lode	Operated	Transportation	Vehicles	Guidewavs	Stations	Other	Total		Labor	\$7.870.980	73.9%	67.2%	
Demand Response	18	-	\$701,283	\$12.135	\$7.600	\$13,128	\$734,146	Ma	terials and Supplies	\$1,030,340	9.7%		
nclined Plane	2	-	\$0	\$204,585	\$59,148	\$0	\$263,733		ased Transportation	\$0	0.0%		30.5%
Bus	32	-	\$1,167,304	\$62,903	\$61,021	\$3,625	\$1,294,853		Operating Expenses	\$1,754,698	16.5%		
otal	52		\$1,868,587	\$279,623	\$127,769	\$16,753	\$2,292,732		otal Operating Expenses	\$10,656,018	100.0%		
									Cash Expenditures	\$100,010			
								Purchased Transportation (Reported Separately)		\$0			
								(1	eponed Separately)	φυ			
peration Characteristics								Fixed Guide	way Vehicles Available				
	Operating		Uses of	Annual	Annual	Annual Vehicle	Annual Vehicle	Directio		Vehicles Operated in		Percent Ave	
lode	Expenses	Fare Revenues	Capital Funds	Passenger Miles	Unlinked Trips	Revenue Miles	Revenue Hours	Route M		Maximum Service	S	pare Vehicles Ag	
emand Response	\$1,700,303	\$891,428	\$734,146	513,082	51,492	336,967	20,043		0.0 38	18		111.1%	4.2
nclined Plane	\$668,090 \$8,287,625	\$81,221 \$661,133	\$263,733 \$1,294,853	6,942 3,510,710	40,835 993,623	1,832 1,043,115	722 78,956		0.0 2 0.0 51	2		0.0% 59.4%	36.0 7.2
otal	\$0,207,025 \$10.656.018	\$1.633.782	\$1,294,653	4.030.734	1.085.950	1,043,115	99.721		0.0 91	32 52		42.9%	1.2
	<i>,</i>	÷.,000,102	<i><i><i>vz,zvz,ivz</i></i></i>	1,000,104	.,000,000	1,001,014	00,121		0.0	02		.2.070	
Performance Measures	Service Efficiency							Service Effectiveness					
	Operating Expenses per		Operating Expenses per				Operating Expenses p		Operating Expenses per		Trips per		d Trips per
lode	Ve	hicle Revenue Mile				Mode			Unlinked Passenger Trip	Vehicle Rev		Vehicle Rev	
		\$5.05		\$84.83		Demand Response		\$3.31	\$33.02		0.2		2.6
		CO04 00											
Demand Response nclined Plane Bus		\$364.68 \$7.95		\$925.33 \$104.97		nclined Plane		\$96.24 \$2.36	\$16.36 \$8.34		22.3 1.0		56.6 12.6

	Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue Mile: Bus	Operating Expense per Passenger Mile: Bus	Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle Revenue Mile: Bus	Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue Mile: Demand Response		g Expense per Passenger Mile: Demand Response	Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle Revenue Mile: Demand Response
\$10.00	\$2.50		1.50	\$6.00	\$4.00	0.2	5
\$8.00	\$2.00		1.00	54.00	\$3.00	0.2	
\$6.00	\$1.50			34.00	\$2.00	0.1	5
\$4.00	\$1.00		0.50	\$2.00	\$1.00	0.1	s
\$2.00	\$0.50		0.00	50.00	\$0.00	0.0	,
<i>\\</i> 0.00	11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20	11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20	11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20	11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20	11 12 13	14 15 16 17 18 19 20	11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

Notes: ^aDemand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.